

प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवाकर, अहमदाबाद दक्षिण Office of the Principal Commissioner of Central GST, Ahmedabad South 7वां तल जी.एस.टी. भवन, पॉलिटेक्निक के समीप, अम्बावाडी, अहमदाबाद-380015

7th Floor, Central GST Bhavan, Near Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015

द्रभाष सं. 079-26305174

ई-मेल:estt-cgstahdsouth@gov.in

Phone No. 079-26305174

e-mail id- estt-cgstahdsouth@gov.in

MEMORANDUM (OFFER OF APPOINTMENT)

The undersigned hereby offers Shri Manish Kumar Meena S/o Shri Brijraj Meena (Rank: - SL/III/6985), a post of Tax Assistant of Central GST in the Office of the Principal Commissioner of Central Goods and Service Tax, Ahmedabad South.

- 2. This post carries the Pay Scale of level 4 (Rs. 25,500 81,100) in Pay Matrix [pre-revised Pay Scale of PB-1 (Rs. 5200-20,200 + GP 2400)] as per Central Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2016. If you are already a Government servant, your pay will be fixed in the above scale in accordance with rules and conditions prevailing at the time. If you are not a Government servant, you will be entitled to the minimum of the pay scale of the post. Dearness and other allowances are admissible, as per the existing orders and any other allowances that may be sanctioned by the Government of India from time to time subject to the rules and orders governing the grant of such allowances.
- 3. You are hereby offered provisional appointment to the said post on the following terms and conditions:
 - (I) You will be on probation for two years from the date of appointment, which period may be extended at the discretion of the Competent Authority. On satisfactory completion of probationary period, you will be considered for confirmation in the said post.
 - (II) You should pass the prescribed Departmental Examination within two years, failing which you will not be eligible to draw further increments and also will not be considered for permanent retention in the grade of Tax Assistant of Central Goods and Service Tax.
 - (III) If you are already employed in Government Service, you should produce a relieving order from the employer.
 - (IV) You will have to intimate to this office the change in your religion, if any, immediately after you adopt the change.
 - (V) You should state whether you are -
 - (a) A citizen of India, or
 - (b) A Subject of Nepal, or
 - (c) A Subject of Bhutan, or
 - (d) A Tibetan refugee who came over to India before the 1st Jan, 1962 with the intention of permanently settling in India.
 - (e) A person of Indian origin who has migrated from Pakistan, Burma, Sri Lanka and the United Republic of Tanzania (formerly Tanzanika and Zanzibar) with the intention of permanently settling in India.

Provided that a candidate belonging to categories (b), (c), (d) & (e) shall be a person in whose favor a certificate of eligibility has been given by the Government of India. In case of candidate belonging to category (e), the certificate of eligibility is issued for a period of one year, after which such a candidate will be retained in service subject to his having acquired Indian citizenship.

- 9. Your appointment will be governed by the New Pension System as notified vide Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Notification No.5/7/2003-ECB & PR dated 22.12.2003 published in Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part I Section 1, dated 22.12.2003. This will not apply to a permanent Government servant who joins the post on tendering Technical resignation under Rule 26(2) of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972 on reappointment to the post.
- 10. In case you accept the offer on the above terms, You should report for joining duty in the office of the Principal Commissioner of Central GST, Ahmedabad South, 2nd Floor, Central GST Bhavan, near polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015 (Ph. No. 079-26305174) on or before 01.12.2020.
- 11. If you fail to join on or before the date mentioned above, your appointment shall liable to be cancelled, without any further reference in the matter.
- 12. You will not be entitled to Traveling Allowance for joining the post unless you are a permanent Government servant or have completed three years of temporary service.

The Name, Rank No. & other information have been verified and found correct.

Superintendent (Estt)

Certific राजेक / Pe to Ratisod th अधीक्षक (स्था.) / Superintendent (Estt.) केन्द्रीय बस्तु एवं सेवाकर, अक्षयक्षिण स्थाप CENTRAL GOODS & SERVICE TAX, AHMEDASAD SOUTH

(Ravindra Kumar Tiwari)
Joint Commissioner (P&V)

F. No.: II/03-06/Estt.-2020 \int_{2}^{2}

Dated: 10.11.2020

BY REGD. POST A. D.

To, Shri Manish Kumar Meena, S/O Shri Brijraj Meena, Village- Hatholi, Post- Borda, Tehsil- Piplda, Kota, Rajasthan, PIN Code-325009

line.

Copy to:

- 1. The Assistant Commissioner (CCA), Central GST & Customs, Vadodara Zone, w.r.t their Estt. Order No. 61/2020 dated 07.08.2020.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner (PCCO), Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone w.r.t. their Estt. Order No. 62/2020 dated 22.10.2020.
- 3. Dossier
- 4. Guard file.